FOR Nicholas County,	Kentucky
P.S.C. Ky. No	2
Revised Sheet No	32
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	No. 1
Original Sheet No	

NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

29. CUSTOMER'S DEPOSITS:

The Utility may require a minimum cash deposit or other guarantee to secure payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460¹, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the Customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the Customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the Customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Utility may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the Customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the Customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- 1. Previous payment history with the Utility. If the Customer has no previous history with the Utility, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the Customer as evidence of good credit.
- Whether the customer has an established income or line or credit.
- 3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
- 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

¹ Water districts should substitute KRS 74.050 and water associations commission substitute KRS 273.392 since these statutes govern the rate of commission be paid by water districts and associations.

EFFECTIVE

	C	AUG 1 8 1992	
	2/28/2005	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	<u>5:01</u> 1,
DATE OF ISSUE June 12 // Month // Day	1992 DATE EFFI	SECTION 9 (1) SECTIVE June 15 Manth FORMAISSION REPORT OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REPORT OF T	992
ISSUED BY Harung Cultury		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WI Box 304, Carlisle, KY 40	
Garvey Curtsinger	Title	Address	

	FOR Nicholas County, Kentucky
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
-7	P.S.C. & I. NO.
	3 rd Revised SHEET NO. 39
Nicholas County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	
	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 39
DITIES	AND REGULATIONS
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
SCHEDULE OF S	PECIAL SERVICE CHARGES
	sessed to all unpaid bills after ten (10) days from the date
of the bill	
	f \$20.00 will be assessed for all service reconnections
	connecting a meter after it has been turned off for either
	t. However, there shall be no connection charges made for
service on the original installation of facility	
	e of \$20.00 will be assessed for a trip to recheck a meter neter to be rechecked for a correct reading and meter was
not misread.	ieter to be rechecked for a correct reading and meter was
	\$20.00 the Customer may have his meter tested provided
	ent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the
	fund of the \$20.00 charge shall be made and the bill
	g requirement of 807 KAR 5006 has not been met for the
meter tested, no charge will be made for the	
	re than two-twelfths (2112) of the customer's estimated
annual bill. For residential, small business	s, and small commercial customers, two-twelfths (2112)
of an average bill has been determined to	
	00 will be assessed for a check returned for insufficient
funds by the bank.	15.00 '111
	15.00 will be assessed for replacement of a damaged lock
due to Customer's fault.	140 00 mlys actual past of north will lake will be agreed
to repair or replace a damaged meter due t	340.00 plus actual cost of parts and labor will be assessed
	established contribution fee is based on the size of the
metering equipment as noted below:	
	6625.00
	Actual Cost
	Actual Cost
DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Morgia Jun 1000 (Signature of Officer)	Spice Manager
(Signature of Officer)	JUN 2 5 2002
TITLE	
140.55-10-	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	- 1 N R. 10
IN CASE NODATED	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
	And the state of t